TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM850979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jason Incorporated		11/03/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milsco, LLC	
Street Address:	1301 W. Canal St.	
City:	Mllwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53233	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2697697	MILSCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142259755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: David D. Stein

Address Line 1: 840 N. Plankinton Ave.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D. Stein
SIGNATURE:	/David D. Stein/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=02193545#page1.tif source=02193545#page2.tif source=02193545#page3.tif source=02193545#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008249 FRAME: 0001

900811621

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jason Incorporated ("Assignor"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and with a mailing address of 9009 N. 51st St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on attached **Schedule A** (hereinafter the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Milsco, LLC ("Assignee"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at located and doing business at 1301 W. Canal St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does and did hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

(signatures follow)

{02185173,DOCX/}

TRADEMARK REEL: 008249 FRAME: 0002

IN WITNESS WE	IEREOF, Assignor has he	reunto set its hand and affixed its seal as dated below.
		ASSIGNOR: Jason Incorporated
Date: 11/3/2	2023	Chushing J. Ro Lub-
		Chadwick I. DeLuka
		Name Printed or Typed:
		VP & CFO
		Title:
STATE OF (W)	onsin): ss weeker	
On this3 day of county, appeared to person whose name	of Nowley, 232, the person identified above the is subscribed to the formula, sealed and delivered	before me, a notary public in and for said re, who is personally known to me to be the same regoing instrument, and the person who acknowledged the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the
(SEAL)	NICHOLAS R. BECHT Notary Public State of Wisconsin	Notary Public My Commission expires Permant
	(sìgn	eatures continue)

{02185173,DOCX/}

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, Assignor has he	reunto set its hand and affix	ked its seal as dated below.
		ASSIGNEE: Misco, LLC	
Date: 3-74	ov-23	V. Ne	meler
		Signature	4
		DENLISE	NAMCHEN
		Name Printed or Typed:	
		CEO	
		Title:	
STATE OF Wise	lvuker)		
county, appeared the person whose name	ne person identified above e is subscribed to the fore ned, sealed and delivered	3 , before me, a notary pe, who is personally known going instrument, and the the said instrument as a free	oublic in and for said to me to be the same person who acknowledged se and voluntary act for the
(SEAL)	NICHOLAS R. BECHT Notary Public State of Wisconsin	Notary Public My Commission e	expires Pernaunt

SCHEDULE A

Country	App./Reg. No.	Trademark
US	2,697,697	

{02185173.DOCX/}

RECORDED: 11/03/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008249 FRAME: 0005